e-mail: ee-elem-hp@nic.in Ph/Fax No. 01905-222172

## HIMACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS DEPRTMENT

NO. PW/MED/TA/NIT/ e-notice/2022-2023-1272-82

Dated:-25/5/22

To

The Director, Information & Public Relation Department, H.P. Secretariat Shimla-171002. E-mail - dprhp@himachalpr.gov.in

Subject: -

Publication of e -tender Notice

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Enclosed

please

find

herewith

e-tender notice for the works mentioned in e tender notice through Online Advertisement Management Software (OAMS) for publishing in Giriraj weekly & Daily Leading Newspaper i.e. in Hindi & English Published from CHANDIGARH, JALLANDHAR & DELHI as well as in one National Newspaper in one insertion.

DA: As above

Yours faithfully,

Executive Engineer Electrical Division HP-PWD, Mandi HP.

On behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh.

Copy forwarded to the following along with e-tender notice for information please:-

- 1. The Superintending Engineer, 1st Electrical Circle, HP-PWD, Shimla
- All the Assistant Engineers, working under this Division
- Drawing Branch and Accounts Branch of this office.

Notice Board.

Executive Engineer Electrical Division, HP-PWD, Mandi.HP

#### HIMACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

ione No. 01905- 222172 E-Mail: ee-elem-hp@nic.in

## INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB)

The Executive Engineer, Electrical Division, HP.PWD, Mandi H.P on behalf of Governor of H.P invites the item rate bids, in electronic tendering system for the works at Sr No. 1 to 3 from Electrical Contractors enlisted in appropriate class in HPPWD and for work at Sr No. 4 to 10 from OEM's of Lift Elevator, Fire Alarm, Fire fighting system and Solar Power Plant System respectively / authorised agencies of OEM's or approved firms for executing specialized job by HPPWD (Elect.) duly authorized by respective OEM's as detailed in the table

ör. No	Name of Work	Estimated Cost	Date of publishing online and Starting date for downloading bid	Earnest Money	Deadline for submission of bid
1	Construction of Soil Testing Lab at Keylong District Lahaual and Spiti H.P (SH: Providing E.I therein)	Rs. 662088/-	04.06.2022 at 10.00 A.M	Rs. 13250/-	10.06.2022 at 10.00 A.M
2	Construction of Government Degree College at Kotli District Mandi H.P (SH: Providing E.I therein)	Rs. 2373275/-	04.06.2022 at 10.00 A.M	Rs. 43100/-	10.06.2022 at 10.00 A.M
3	Construction of Combined Office building at Balichowki District Mandi H.P (SH: Providing E.I in 3 <sup>rd</sup> floor and 4 <sup>th</sup> floor and Attic floor therein)	Rs. 999735/-	04.06.2022 at 10.00 A.M	Rs. 20000/-	10.06.2022 at 10.00 A.M
4	Construction of Cluster University at Vallabh Govt. Degree College at Mandi District Mandi HP (SH: Providing and fixing One No. Electric Traction Elevator for 13 Passenger lift therein)	Rs. 2680000/-	04.06.2022 at 10.00 A.M	Rs. 47700/-	10.06.2022 at 10.00 A.M
5	Supplying, Installation Testing and Commissioning of 10 Passenger Machine room less Elevator at Sub Tehsil Building at Chattri District Mandi HP	Rs. 2150000/-	04.06.2022 at 10.00 A.M	Rs. 39800/-	10.06.2022 at 10.00 A.M
6.	Supplying, Installation Testing and Commissioning of 6 Passenger Machine room less Elevator at Seri Culture Building at Balichowki District Mandi HP	Rs. 2053000/-	04.06.2022 at 10.00 A.M	Rs. 38300/-	10.06.2022 at 10.00 A.M
7.	Supplying, Installation Testing and Commissioning of addressable Fire Alarm System at Combined Office Building at Balichowki District Mandi HP	Rs. 999660/-	04.06.2022 at 10.00 A.M	Rs. 20000/-	10.06.2022 at 10.00 A.M
8	Construction of Boys Hostel at JLN Govt. Engineering College at Sunder Nagar District Mandi H.P (SH: Providing , Installation, Testing and commissioning of Fire Fighting System	Rs. 4813133/-	04.06.2022 at 10.00 A.M	Rs. 79700/-	10.06.2022 at 10.00 A.M
9	therein Supplying, Installation, Testing and commissioning of 10 KWP Hybrid Roof Top Solar Power Plant at Additional Accommodation to Circuit House Manali District Kullu HP	Rs. 990000/-	04.06.2022 at 10.00 A.M	Rs. 19800/-	10.06.2022 at 10.00 A.M
10	Providing Solar Water Heating System at 50 Bedded Hospital at Bagsaid Tehsil Thunag District Mandi HP	Rs. 900000/-	04.06.2022 at 10.00 A.M	Rs. 18000/-	10.06.2022 at 10.00 A.M

The tenders will be opened on 10.06.2022 at 11.00 A.M (Technical bid followed by financial bid) The bidders are advised to note other details of e-tenders and Technical Qualification Criteria from the department website www.hptenders.gov.in.

Executive Engineer Electrical Division, HP-PWD, Mandi MP 175001 On behalf of Governor of Himachal Prodesh



# Information & Public Relations Deptt. Govt of Himachal Pradesh

No.I&PR-H(C)6(Advt.)-1(Bills)/2021

MOST URGENT

## Release Order of Classified Advertisement on DAVP Rates

To

The Advertisement Manager

H. Jag Marg, Kurukshetra

H. Jankaal Sandesh Solan

H. Punjab Kesari Chd, Pal, Jallandhar.

Weekly Giriraj Shimla

Release Order No.

1293/2022-2023(Classified)

**RO Date** 

26-05-2022

Date Period of publication

27/05/2022 to 28/05/2022

Size

172 (Sq. Cm.)

Description of work

Tender Notice

Department

PWD Department

Issuing Office Adress

The Executive Engineer, Electrical Division HPPWD Mandi (HP)

The attached Advertisement material may please be published in your esteemed media as per above mentioned specification.

#### Note: The Release Order is subject to following conditions

- 1. Please mention your bank account number and PAN number on your bill for ebanking.
- 2. Please insert once the following advertisement in your newspaper as per above mentioned instructions. Advertisement should be published only in the main edition. No payment will be made for advertisements published in supplements.
- 3. Release Order of the advertisement must be attached with the bill for verification.
- 4. Please ensure that the Matter is printed in the smallest legible type size (not more than 8 points) so that the matter is readable
- 5. Please insert Release Order number and 'Him Suchna Avam Jan Sampark' at the bottom of the advertisement.
- 6. To get the payment for this advertisement please ensure that the page carrying this advertisement also carries Folio No. of Page, Date, Title of Newspaper and Place of Publication. Bills submitted after the last date for submission of bills, will not be entertained.
- 7. The bill in triplicate (pre-receipted) and the tear-sheet of published advertisement along with Release order should be sent, within 60 days of insertion, to the Director, Information and Public Relations, H.P., Shimla-2 at the rates approved by DAVP/Himachal Pradesh Govt. only for payment clearly mentioning this office Release Order Number/Advertisement Number, RO date and Date of Publication on its face. Bills received after the due date will be paid only if the Director, Information and Public Relations, HP is satisfied with the reason given for delay.
- 8. Payment will not be released for oversize, error, omission late or defective printing of the advertisement. The newspaper must strictly adhere to the date of publication, as given in Release Order. Publication of advertisement before or after the issued dates will not be accepted for payment. Decision of the Director, Information & Public Relations shall be final and binding. All disputes regarding advertisement are subject to jurisdiction of Himachal Pradesh High Court only.
- Please ensure to provide One copy of the newspaper (Full page tearsheet) of the published material to the concerned department, immediately after publication, positively.

For Director Information & Public Relations Deptt. Himachal Pradesh, Shimla 171 002

Endst. No. & Date: as above

Copy to

The Executive Engineer Electrical Division HPPWD Mandi (HP), w.r.t. Letter No:- PW/MED/TA/NIT/e-notice-2022-2023-1272-82 dated 25/05/2022 for information please. You are requested to search for your advertisement in the above mentioned newspapers and dates to procure cutting thereof.

HIMACHAL PRADESH JAL SHAKTI VIBHAG NOTICE INVITING e-TENDERS

Online bolds on item rate basis are invited by the Executive Engineer Jal Shakti Division Pragpur on behalf of Governor of New Jacobs, and extended the Control of Shakti Division Pragpur on behalf of Governor of the under mentioned work from the contractor/stimus of appropriate the control of the control of the under mentioned work from the contractor/stimus of appropriate Shakti Division Pragpur & Shakti Division Pragpu

assigning any reason.

As the bids are to be submitted online and are required to be encrypted and digitally signed, the bidders are advised to obtain Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) from suitable venders or from any authorized genery, at the application.

0

Logiala Signature Certificate (DSC) from suitable wenders or from suitable wenders or from suitable wenders or from suitable wenders or from 5. KEY DATES WILL BE AS UNDER:

5. KEY DATES WILL BE AS UNDER:

6. Date of Orline publication 26.55.0202 at 5:00 PM b Downkoading of elender Documents From 26.05.2022 at 5:00 PM to 0.306.2022 at 1:100 AM. c Date of submission of elender From 26.05.2022 at 5:00 PM d D3.05.2022 at 1:100 AM. d Physical submission of elender From 26.05.2022 at 5:00 PM to 0.306.2022 at 1:100 AM. on 03.06.2022 at 1:00 AM. on 03.06.202 at 1:00 AM. on 03.0

30 A.M.
2) Cover-2 Financial Bid Shall be intimated separately
TERMS AND CONDITIONS:) The e-tender documents shall be uploaded online in 2 (Two)

covers:

1. Cover- 1 shall contain Scanned copies of "eligibility information and Technical bid

2. Cover-2 shall contain the "Financial bid" on the prescribed

4. Overvic anal contains are Franciscus on the prescuence format.

(2) <u>Cover-1</u> shall contain Scanned copies of following "eligibility information and Technical bid" (Scanned copies to be uploaded) on the website <u>https://mptenders.gov/un</u> at the appropriate place.

(3) All payments regarding purchase of a Bid documents (Cost of form Earnest money deposit shall be through online mode (e-paymenting favor of Executive Engineer, Jad Shakd Univision, Pragpur Exemption of cost of bid security shall not be allowed.

7. Eligibility criteria:
17. Eligibility criteria:
18. The bidder/contractor/firm should be registered with Jal Shakd Vibag.

HP PUBLIC WORK DEPARTMENT INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB)

HP PUBLIC WORK DEPARTMENT
INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB)

The Executive Engineer Seng Division HPPVID Janjohil Distt.
Mandi on behalf of Governor of Covening HPPVID Janjohil Distt.
Mandi on behalf of Governor of Covening HPPVID Janjohil Distt.
Mandi on behalf of Governor of Covening HPPVID Janjohil Distt.
Mandi on behalf of Governor of Covening HPPVID Janjohil Distt.
Mandi on behalf of Governor of Covening HPPVID Janjohil Distt.
Mandi on HPPVID Janjohil Distt.
Sir. No. I Name of Work Construction of Gov. Pharmacy College
(Type-III and Type-IV staff quarter at Seria) Distt. Mandi (HP) (SH-Civ State) District Properties of Money Res. 1021,1001-Cost of Tender Res. 5000-Eligible class of Contractor Class-A
3r. No. 2 Name of Work Construction of 19.75 mts single. Lane
Bridge over Gurji Khad on Mehach to Deoft Khad (SH-Civ SubStructure and Civ Super structure). Estimated Cost Res. 129,77,88:100-Eligible Cost of Tender Res. 5000-Eligible Cost of Tender Res. 5000-Eligible Cost of Cost of Cost of Tender Res. 5000-Eligible Cost of Cost of Cost of Servicer Polymer Cost of Cost

NO 8 91, one Development) Estimated vost res. 13,93,36,900. Earnest Money Rs. 27,08,800. Cost of Tender Rs. 5000. Eligible class of Contractor Class A Surfing date for downloading bid 08.08,2022 at 11.00 AM The bidder are already to rote other details of tenders from the The bidder are already to rote other details of tenders from the

department website www. hptenders.gov.in 1291/2022-23 Him Suchna Avam Jan Sampark

ii) The contractor/firm must have registered under GST/EPF/

Panfincome Tax.

a) Name of firm, addresses, telephone number, Mobile nov. r...

No. E-mail ID. Labour locarse issued from the competent authority
must be upleaded state-fied.

b) An affidavit of the firm having not been ever blackisted by
any Govt./Semi-Government/Board/Corporation/Private Organization.

any Govt./SemisGovernmentBoard.Corporatiotry/netre Crysmasson. is required.

O Cover-2 shall contain BOQ where contractor will quote his offer for each item.

B. Bid Opening Details:

The bid shall be opened on at 11:30 AM in the office of Executive Engineer, Jel Shakt Division, Pragpur (HP) by the authorized officers. If the office happens to be closed on the date of opening of the bid as specified the bid will be opened on the next working day at the same time and venue.

as specified the bid will be opened on the next working day at the same time and verue.

9. The bids for the work shall remain valid for acceptance for a period of 120 days after dead line date for bids submission. 10 other details can be seen in the bidding documents. The officer inviting tender shall not be held failed for any delays due to system failure beyond its control even through the system will attempt to notify the bidders of any bid updates. The officer shall not liable for any information not received by the bidders. It is the bidders responsibility to verify the website for the latest information related to the tender.

responsibility to verify the website for the latest information related to the tender.

11. The tenders of the contractorifirms who fail to fulfill the eligibility information will be summarily rejected.

12. The negotiation/clarification, if any will be taken from the successful contractorifirm only in respect of error and omission technical aspects and in no case on financial bid.

13. No subletting of works by the contractorifirm is permissible.

14. The representative of the firm/contractor shall inspect the set himself and make himself conversant with the site conditions prior to bidding.

15.Instruction for e-tendering:-

15. Instruction for e-tendering:

1) The contractor should registered himself on website <a href="http://linearctor.com/htms/res/but-news/res/but-ne

"O'contenian allows are salet to be rejected without assigning any reasons.

Becauthy Engineer, reserves the light to rejecticancel any or all the tendershiks without assigning any reason(s).

"Any enginy regarding tender can be any reason(s).

"Any enginy regarding tender can be any reason(s).

"Any enginy regarding tender can be allowed to the divisional office under e-mail address i.e. xeniphyrappurggmal.com and office telephone No. 01970-245046.

The tenderer should quote their final price subject to no escalation what so ever its successful faithment of contract. The financial bid should be inclusive of all taxes i.e. Central/State/Local taxes vat and any levy changes, including case as per provision of building and should be inclusive of all taxes i.e. Central/State/Local taxes vat and any levy changes, including case as per provision of building and previous explainment of contract in the provision of successions and the provision of extra claim will be entertained. The Departments, 2008 amount of certain claim will be entertained. The Department of the contractor.

The tenderer shall have to maintain EPF accounts and bear EPF contribution of its workers/employees.

1280/2022-23 Him Suchna Avam Jan Sampark.

## DHARAMSHALA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION "NOTICE INVITING E-BIDS"

Other bids on item rate basis are hereby invited on behalf of Commissioner. Discrete bids on item rate basis are hereby invited on behalf of Commissioner. Discrete bids of the Control of the United International Control of the United International Conference had of Off Discrete Microsoft Corporation | 5H-1 hereal finaling works | Sattmated Cost | (8s.) 2022;258 EMD (14) 47:500-Time limit Trees mortics Cost of stode (18).

1500/Sr.No 2 Name of work C/O path towards Naddi village at Naddi Ward Coo.

1 ( SH- C/IC paver & protection wall etc. RD 000 to 0/542.40) Estimated Coo.

(Rs.) 15(29.477/- EMD (Rs.) 30,600/- Time limit Three months Cost of tender (Rs.) 500/-

[Rx.] 5001. Some of work Development of park at Dharamkot Ward No.; (SH.: widering of park; pawing, flooring of gym equipment) Estimated Cost (Rx.) 13,16,058- EMD (Rx.) 26,5001- Time limit Three months Cost of tender (Rx.)

(183, 13-13-1506): EMD (184, 3-25:500: Time limit Three months Cost of tender (184, 15-13-1506): EMD (184, 3-25:500: Time limit Three months Cost of tender (184, 15-14-150): EMD (184, 15-14-150): EM

307.600° EMD (Rs.) 10.200°. Three limit Three months Cost of tender (Rs.) 30.600°. Three limit Three months Cost of tender (Rs.) 88.600°. Nime of veric Characteristics of falsals never 10.400°. Associate near Culert at Robs. Monable in West No. 51 RO 000 to 00.000°. Settlimated Cost (Rs.) 7.29.600°. EMD (Rs.) 14,000°. Three limit Three months Cost of tender (Rs.) 300°. BAN 87 Names of work Construction of path from 100° Arab Pal towards 10°. ARM (Rs.) 13,000°. Three limit Three months Cost of tender (Rs.) 300°. ARM (Rs.) 13,000°. Three limit Three months Cost of tender (Rs.) 300°. ARM (Rs.) 13,000°. Three limit Three months Cost of tender (Rs.) 300°. Developed three limit Three months Cost of the Settling Name (Rs.) 40°. The Cost of the Settling Name (Rs.) 40°. The Cost of the Settling Name (Rs.) 40°. Three Settling Cost of Rs.) 40°. The Settling Name (Rs.) 40°. Three Booths Cost of Rs.) 40°. Three Months Cost of Rs.) 40°. Three M

350).
St.No 9 Name of work Repair of Jeepable path from PWD road near Maham Mai Mart to Om Parkash house Sidipur in Ward No. 16 Estimated Cost (Rs.) 6.66,679/- EMD (Rs.) 13,400/- Time limit Three months Cost of tender (Rs.)

Sdi- Executive Engineer,

Dharamshale Municipal Corporation

0168/2022-23 (Others) Him Suchna Avam Jan Sampark

HP PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB)

INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB)

The Executive Engineer, Electrical Division, HPPVD, Mandi HP
on behalf of Governor of HP Invites the item rate blids, in electronic
tendering system for the works at Sr. No. 1 to 3 from Electrical
Contractors enlisted in appropriate class in HPPVD and for work at
Sr. No. 4 to 10 from CeM's of Lile Eventor, Firs Affirm, Firs fighting
system and Solar Power Plant System respectively / authorised
agencies of CeM's or approved firms for executing specialized job by
HPPVIV (Elect.) duly authorized by respective OEM's as detailed
below

HPPWD (Elect.) duly authorized by respective OEM's as detained below so. No. 1 Name of Work Construction of Soil Testing Lab at Keylong District Lahaul and Spit H.P. (9th: Providing El. therein) Estimated Cost Rs. 620286. Earnest Money Rs. 13250. College at Kotil District Mrs. Ossituction of Construction Providing El. therein) Estimated Cost Rs. 2273275. Earnest Mrs. Providing El. therein) Estimated Cost Rs. 2273275. Earnest Mrs. Providing El. in 3" floor and 4" floor and floor benefit Estimated Cost Rs. 2273275. Earnest Mrs. 2507275. Earnest Mrs. 250727575. Earnest Mrs. 2507275. Earnest

Providing and fixing One No. Electric Tracton: carevaor by InPressanger lift herein Estimated Gost Rs. 2860000-Eamest Money
Rs. 47700Str. No. 5 Name of Worlf. Supplying, Installation Testing and
One of the Street Street Street Street Street Street
Street Street Street Street Street
Street Street Street
Street Street
Street Street
Street Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
Street
St

Providing , Installation, Testing and commissioning of Fire Fighting System therein Estimated Gost Rs. 4813133-Earnest Money Rs. 78700.

Sr. No 9 Name of Work Supplying, Installation, Testing and commissioning of 10 KWP Hybrid Roof Top Solar Power Plant at Additional Accommodation to Circuit House Manall District Kulls UP Estimated Cost Rs. 990000-Earnest Money Rs. 198001-Earnest Manney District Market Heating System 29 No. 10 Name of Work Providing Solar West Heating System 29 No. 10 Name of Work Providing Solar West Heating System 20 No. 10 Name of Work Providing Solar West Heating System 20 No. 10 No.

## HP Public Works Department

HP Public Works Department
e-PROCUREMENT NOTICE
INVITING FOR BIDS (IFB).

The Executive Engineer, Chenab Valley Division HP, PVD, Udaipur on behalf of Governor of Hignatural Process invities the online bids on items and proceedings rate. In electroric tendering system, in 2 cover System for registered with HPPON, from the edigles and approved contractions/HPM.

Sr. No. 1 Name of work MT on link road to Shaebur Gompa Km. 0/
0 to 4500 (181-Hpviriding and laying premix capset with seed cost Industry Contraction layer Km. 20 to 30 Name of Division CHV Division HPPVD
Udaipur, Estimated cost of the Works 17, 17,8,635, and Security (EMD.

Rs. 33,300°- Cost of Document Rs. 500°- Period of Completion, Three months

months
Sr. No. 2 Name of work M/T on link road to Darcha Youche Baltot
Km. 00 to 10600 (SH-Providing and laying premix carpet with seal
including correction layer Km. 70 to 80). Name of Division CHV Divis
HPVPU Udayor. Estimated cost of the Work Rs. 71,98,410; Bils Seal
IEMD Rs. 34,400- Cost of Document Rs. 500/- Period of Completi
Three months

HPPWD Useput. Estimates very procession of the Section of Compression. IEMM Rs. 34.00-Cost of Document Rs. 500-Period of Compression. Three months.

In the months of the Section of Cost of

months

8t. No. 5 Name of work M/T on link road to village Ghari Km. 00 to
2/870 (SH-Providing and laying premix carpet with seal cost including
correction layer Km. 00 to 10), Name of Division CHV Division HPPMD

Vidapru. Estimated cost of the Work Rs. 17,87,386 and Security (EMD

Rs. 33,000-Cost of Document Rs. 500-Period of Completion, Three
months

Consider Country (1997) and the Work No. 17,9,1866. Bid Security (EMD months) is considered to the Completion. Three months

Sr. No. 5. Name of work M/T on link road to Revealing, Thirting (Slangway Malaing road Km. 40 to 10.0 (SH-Provingian and larging premise cappt with seal cost including correction layer Km. 10 to 20). Name of Division CHV Division C

Terms at the control of the control